

The Lodi Jr. Flames Youth Football & Cheer is happy to announce our annual *Tri-Tip Dinner & fund-raiser*. It will be held on July 26th. The success of this fund-raising event depends on the support of our Jr. Flame's families and friends in our community.

The Lodi Jr. Flames is a grass-roots effort of parents, coaches, and the community to provide our children with a high school feeder football and cheer program dedicated to teaching fundamental football and cheer skills, responsibility and sportsmanship.

Our fund-raising efforts are vital to raise capital for equipment, field operations, maintenance, scholarships, and uniforms. Your contribution of any monetary amount, gift certificates or donated items will greatly help assure the success of this event. You can make your tax-deductible donation payable to Lodi Jr Flames and mail to:

Lodi Jr Flames 2715 W Kettleman Lane Suite 203-104 Lodi, CA 95242

If you are local & would like to contribute a raffle prize/basket, email <u>lodijuniorflames@gmail.com</u> to arrange for pick-up of your item(s). Thank You in advance for your support!

Sincerely,

Lodi Jr Flames Board of Directors

Tax ID#20-4196607

Will donate raffle prize

_ Cash donation enclosed in the amount of \$_____

Will donate goods/services

Lodi Jr Flames • 2715 W Kettleman Lane Suite 203-104 • Lodi, CA 95242 <u>www.Lodijuniorflames.com</u>